

Nirvachan Sadan, Plot No. 2, Sector- 17 Panchkula, Haryana – 134109 Website: www.secharyana.gov.in Email id: sec@hry.nic.in Phone : +91 172 258 4810 Fax : +91 172 258 5904

NOTIFICATION

No.SEC/4E-II/2020/702

Dated: 19/03/2020

Whereas the State Election Commission, Haryana vide its notification No. SEC/4E-II/2020/648, dated 12.03.2020 had prescribed the programme for the conduct of election to the seat of Sarpanch, Gram Panchayat Sumain, Block Tohana, District Fatehabad according to which notice of election was published on 14.03.2020 and the polling was scheduled to be held on 05.04.2020.

2. Whereas, as a precautionary measure in view of coronavirus disease (covid 19), the State Election Commission Haryana hereby orders that all activities on the notification referred above in respect of the election of Sarpanch, Gram Panchayat Sumain, Block Tohana, District Fatehabad scheduled for 05.04.2020 shall be kept in abeyance till further orders.

State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Endst.No.SEC/4E-II/2020/703-708

Dated:19/03/2020

A copy is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Development & Panchayat Department, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Director, Development & Panchayats Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Fatehabad.
- 5. The District Development & Panchayat Officer, Fatehabad.
- 6. A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Gazette.

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana.